Lewis..] 1 
Rial Coleman-- '184 110 185 
J. W. Boarde.ii.84 112 185 
H.C Sydney...I... 
Tobias’ Gibson.1-1-... 

96 36 
100 263 

94 35 
89 27 

97 1257 
107 26) 

67 7 
28 76 

67 7 
21 77 

56 40 

16 

903 
1,573 

905 
847 

1 
1, 553 
1, 606 

1 
1 

898 I Eight hundred and ninety-eight votes. 
1, 599 j Fifteen hundred and ninety-nine votes. 

Nino hundred and three votes. 
Fifteen hundred and seventy-three votes. 

911 Nine hundred and eleven votes. 
1, 576 Fifteen hundred and seventy-six votes. 

Nine hundred arid live votes. 
Eight hundred and forty-seven votes. 
One vote. 
Fifteen hundred and fifty-three votes. 
Sixteen hundred and six votes. 
One vote. 
One vote. 

Consolidated statement of the votes of the parish of Terrebonne—Continued.

[...]

2,157 (twenty-one hundred and fifty-seven). 
Colored . 1, 857 (eighteen hundred and fifty-seven). 

Total. 4, 014 (four thousand and fourteen). 

1878. 

White  .. 1, 803 (eighteen hundred and three). 
Colored   . 1, 345 (thirteen hundred and forty-five). 

Total. 3,148 (three thousand one hundred and forty-eight). 
R. R. McBRIDE, 

Assessor and Registrar of Voters, 
Parish of Lafourche, State of Ijouisiana. 

Thibodeaux, January 10, 1879. 

State of Louisiana, 
Parish of Ascension : 

I hereby certify that I have taken the following statement from the 
registration books of this parish of the years 1876 and 1878, and that 
the same is correct: 

1876. 

White.. 1,237 (twelve hundred and thirty-seven). 
Colored.. 2, 784 (twenty-seven hundred and eighty-four). 

Total. 4,021 (four thousand and twenty-one). 

1878. 

White. 740 (seven hundred and forty). 
Colored . 1, 732 (seventeen hundred and thirty-two). 

Total. 2, 472 (twenty-four hundred and seventy-two). 
FELIX BRANT, 

Assessor and Registrar of Voters, 
Parish of Ascension, /State of Louisiana. 

State of Louisiana, 
Parish of Saint Mary : 

I hereby certify that I have taken the following statement from the 
registration books of the years 1876 and 1878, and that the same is